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The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's $.95/ 99 

Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

Company Number 

Name of Compan _ 
[re WOODEN BOX COMPANY (UK) LIMITED 

I, Paul John Webb 
of Mayfields, Church Steps House, Queensway 
Halesowen, West Midlands, B63 4AB 

To the Registrar of Companies 

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the 
company's affairs as at 9 August 2007 

oo 
Signed ~ —V— Dated 090807 

Mayfields 
Church Steps House 
Queensway For official use 
Halesowen Liquidation Section Post Room 

West Midlands 
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ForM 419 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Statement as to affairs of The Wooden Box Company (UK) Limited 

On the 9 August 2007 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed 
the rest of this form 

1, Michael Hawkins 

of 25 Brakendale Way 
Stourbridge 

DY9 7HG 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked [A, Al and B) are to the best of my 

knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement to the affairs of the above named company as at 9 
August 2007 

iene LY 

Sworn at HAL ES Wer 

NEST LTID GATLD Sn, 
Tbe ee a te ee ee wt Ie 

Before me Commissicner For Cains 

Date 

Signed 

A Solicitor / Commissioner of Oaths aay “te alesianer + For Cath ge & CO 
Se he 

€ - 3 

MAYGROOR HOUSS, eieccal ay 
HALEQOW IES fo di 

BEFORE SWEARING THE AFFIDAVIT THE SOLICITOR OR COMMISSIONER IS REQUESTED TO MAKE SURE THAT THE 

FULL NAME, ADDRESS AND DESCRIPTION OF THE DEPONENT ARE STATED, AND TO INITIAL ANY CROSSINGS-OUT OR 

OTHER ALTERATION TO THE PRINTED FORM A DEFICIENCY IN THE AFFIDAVIT IN ANY OF THE ABOVE RESPECTS 

WILL MEAN THAT IT IS REFUSED BY THE COURT, AND WILL NEED TO BE RE-SWORN 
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A— SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Assets 

Assets Specifically Pledged: - 

None 

Assets Not Specifically Pledged - 

Plant & Machinery 

Debtors 

HSBC Bank Plc 

Deficiency C/D 

Estimated Total Assets Available For Preferential 

Creditors 

errr PS POND Ses. LG 
et 

ee, Thane 

FORM 4.19 

Book Value Estimated to 
Realise 

£ £ 

Nil Nil 

25,575 5,000 
1,942 1,942 

27,517 6,942 

(24,160) (24.160) 
3,357 (17,218) 

Nil 



SIGNATURE 

Al — SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 
FORM 4 19 

Estimated total assets available for 
Preferential creditors [from page A] 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors. - 

None 

Estimated surplus / |deficiency] as regards 

preferential creditors 

Debts secured by a floating charge - 

HSBC Bank Pic 

Estimated surplus / [deficiency] available for 

Non-preferential creditors 

Non-preferential creditors: - 

Trade & Expense 
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 

Directors Loan Account 

Estimated surplus / [deficiency] as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total surplus / [deficiency] as regards 

members 

DATE 

Estimated to 
Realise 

Nil 

[3,130] 
[600] 

[5,483] 

a 

£ 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

(17,218) 

(17,218) 

(9,213) 

[26,431] 

[100] 

(26,531) 



B- COMPANY CREDITORS 

. 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR 

Betco Stapling & Nailing 

Limited 
Big Wood Associates Limited 

British Gas 

Dudley MBC 

Dynashape Limited 

HM Revenue & Customs 
Intercoat Industrial Paints Ltd 

Montague L Meyer Limited 

Roadstar Express Limited 

Severn Trent Water 
Signum Corporate Com Limited 
Whithall Box Co Limited 

Mr J M Hawkins 

TOTAL 

Unit 12, Gregston Ind Est, Birmingham Road, Oldbury, B69 4EX 

51/52 Calthorpe Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B15 1TH 

Payment Area 3, Camberley 

Po Box 3, Dudley, DY1 IHG 

117 Station Road, Old Hill, Warley, B64 6PL 
Victoria Avenue, southend on Sea, SS99 1AA 

Bridgman Street, Walsall, WS2 9NW 

Po Box 754, Western Docks, Southampton, SO1S 1 WY 

Building 25, The Pensnett Trading Estate, Kingswinford, DY6 7TY 

Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE82 6XX 
Malborough House, 12 Sailsbury Road, Leicester, LE] 7QR 

Carlyon Road Ind Est, Atherstone, Warwickshire, CV9 1LJ 

25 Brachendale Way, Stourbridge, DY9 7HG 

I~ 
mde 

ForM 4.19 

Amount of Debt 

£ 
55 81 

1040 00 

113 01 

102 65 

19 54 

600 66 

148 05 

361 90 

109 89 

107 52 

214 32 

857 57 

5,483 00 

9,213.00 


